

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN-USE OFF-ROAD DIESEL-FUELED VEHICLE LIST

DOT DES-OE-0102.14 (NEW 09/2023)

CONTRACT NO. 07-350404	BIDDING FIRM Alfaro Communications Construc	tion, Inc
Under 13 CCR § 2449 et s subcontractor to perform the	eq., list the fleet name and Off-Road Diesel Fleet Identific te work below.	cation (DOORS ID) number for every fleet used by you or your
Check here if all fl	eets used to perform work are not subject to 13 CCR §	
	Fleet Name	DOORS ID Number
Alfaro Comn	nunications Construction, Inc	139451
47		

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.



Printed on: 10/2/2023 11:07:15 AM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 1737648

Legal Business Name:

Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc.

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1:

ACCI

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address:

15614 S.Atlantic Avenue

Compton

CA 90221

Email Address:

mayra@alfarocommunications.com

Business Web Page:

Business Phone Number:

310/669-8949

Business Fax Number:

310/693-5343

Business Types:

Construction, Service

Certification Type

Status

From

To

SB-PW

Approved

04/12/2023

04/30/2025

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED!
-LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions?

Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV

Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940

707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN-USE OFF-ROAD DIESEL-FUELED VEHICLE LIST

DOT DES-OE-0102.14 (NEW 09/2023)

ONTRACT NO. 07-350404	BIDDING FIRM Alfaro Communications Construction,	
nder 13 CCR § 2449 et se ubcontractor to perform th Check here if all fle	eq., list the fleet name and Off-Road Diesel Fleet Identification e work below. eets used to perform work are not subject to 13 CCR § 2449	(DOORS ID) number for every fleet used by you or y et seq. Submit the blank form as part of the bid.
	Fleet Name	DOORS ID Number
Hi-Way Safety	Rentals, Inc	152932

ADA Notice

This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.



Hi-Way Safety Rentals Inc.

13310 5th St. Chino, Ca. 91710 (909) 591-1781 Estimating Fax (909) 364-2371 520 W. Grand Ave. Escondido, Ca. 92025 (760) 745-2250 Fax (760) 745-2094

Contractors License#934148 A-General Engineering, C-31 Work Zone Traffic Control, C-32 Highway Improvements DIR#1000034374

Prepared	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS			12/3/2024			
Location	VARIOUS LOCATIONS			12/3/2024			
	LOS ANGELES COUNTY	Delivery Date					
Reference	JAMAL		Job#	07-350404			
Phone		Fax	P.O. #				

Quotation

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UN			TAL
6	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (CS-1-CS-5 & THQ-1, SIX C50B(CA))	\$	140,000.00	1-00	40,000.00
7	1	SHIFT	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM INCLUDES:	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,650.00
			2 PERSON T/C CREW. WITH EQUIPMENT. UP TO 8 HOURS ON SITE				
			EQUIPMENT: 1 ARROWBOARDS, 150 CONES/COLLARS, 1				
			TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK, NECESSARY SIGNS AND BEACONS.				
			OVERTIME RATE IS \$110.00/HOUR (8+ TO 12 HOURS ON SITE) PER	TECH			
	1	SHIFT	ATTENUATOR TRUCK WITH OPERATOR UP TO 8 HOURS ONSITE	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00
			*FRIDAY NIGHT RATE AND SATURDAY NIGHT RATES WILL BE				
			HIGHER DUE TO OVERTIME AND DOUBLE TIME.				
			OVERTIME RATES DO APPLY.				
8	7	EA	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)(LUMP SUM)	\$	35.00	-	245.00
9	4	DAY	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	\$	125.00		500.00
10	100	LF	TYPE K-RAIL. FIRST 4 WEEK RENTAL PERIOD INCLUDES	\$	95.00	\$	9,500.00
			PLACEMENT AND REMOVAL (TRAFFIC CONTROL NOT INCLUDED)				
	100	LF	TYPE K-RAIL. EACH ADDITIONAL 4 WEEK RENTAL PERIOD.	\$	1.50	\$	150.00
11	1	EA	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2				
	1	EA	WEEKLY	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
	1	EA	4 WEEK	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
			*CONTRACTOR TO FILL/DRAIN ONSITE				
QUOTAT	ON SUE	MITTED	BY: LUIS DIAZ	SUE	BTOTAL		
CERTIFIE]TA	X		
			TY OF HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.	FR	EIGHT		
			NY CUTTING OR CORING OF ASPHALT OR CONCRETE	LA	BOR		
			OR LOSS OR DAMAGE OF EQUIPMENT WHILE ON RENT	OT	HER		
			S OTHERWISE NOTED.	TO	TAL		T.B.D.

5. THIS QUOTE WILL BE HONORED FOR AT LEAST 30 DAYS

To accept this quote please sign above and indicate whether certified payroll will be required and fax to 909.364.2371

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN-USE OFF-ROAD DIESEL-FUELED VEHICLE LIST

DOT DES-OE-0102.14 (NEW 09/2023)

Under 15 CCR § 2449 et seq., list the fleet name and Off-Road Diesel Fleet Identification (DOORS ID) number for every fleet used by you or your subcontractor to perform the work below. Check here if all fleets used to perform work are not subject to 13 CCR § 2449 et seq. Submit the blank form as part of the bid. Fleet Name	CONTRACT NO. 07-350404	BIDDING FIRM Alfaro Communications Construction,	Inc
Marina Landscape, Inc 7497	Under 13 CCR § 2449 et s subcontractor to perform th	eq., list the fleet name and Off-Road Diesel Fleet Identification (e work below.	DOORS ID) number for every fleet used by you or your
Marina Landscape, Inc 7497	Check here if all flo	eets used to perform work are not subject to 13 CCR § 2449 e	
IVIAITIA LATUSCAPE, ITIC		Fleet Name	DOORS ID Number
IVIAITIA LATUSCAPE, ITIC	·		7407
	Marina Landsca	ape, Inc	7497
	·		
		18	

ADA Notice

This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.





Project: CT 07-350404 RT 1, 10, 90 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, SANTA MONICA

Bid Date: 12/3/2024

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

The following is our proposal for the landscape and irrigation on the above referenced project per the plans and specifications limited

to:

Architect: George Olguin

Sheets: ISS-1, IR-1, IP-1, IQ-1, PL-1, PP-1, PQ-1 (Dated: 09-26-2024), RSP H5 (Dated: 01-22-2024)

Dated: Caltrans 2023 standard detail: H2, H6, H9 (Dated: 05-01-2023)

Spec. Sect.: Special Provisions: Section 20; Caltrans Standard Specification 2023: Section 20

Wage: State Prevailing

Addenda: 1-2

The intent of this proposal limits the performance of work as listed in the above plans, specifications, and addenda.

We will coordinate work with other applicable trades as required.

SEE ATTACHED BID BREAKDOWN

Marina is an established union contractor signatory to Operating Engineers, Pipefitters and Laborers Unions, with over 53 years of experience and the ability to bond our projects (add 1% as a change order to the contract).

Bond's will be supplied on Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company form.

This proposal is based on AGC Subcontract Agreement, if accepted, it will be part of our contract.

Qualifications:

- Site to be received in a clean, weed free condition at +/-.10' of finished grade.
- Any areas requiring import of materials shall be received at prepared subgrade elevations.
- · Spoils generated from plant excavations shall be spread onsite.
- Pricing includes two mobilizations; first mobilization for sleeving; second mobilization for irrigation and planting. Any additional moves shall be billed at a minimum rate of \$ 2,000.00/each.
- Proposal and pricing are valid for (30) days from the date of this proposal.
- Base proposal including any additive or deductive alternates or optional scope must be executed within (30) days of award of contract.
- Marina reserves the right to reject contract if base bid scope is not executed.
- Landscape trenches shall be performed with conventional equipment and methods; any required use of backhoes, jack hammers, track-hoes, blasting, de-compaction by ripping, excavation in caliche or other natural rock conglomerates, tree roots, underground construction or other obstructions, shall be subject to time and material rates and not included as part of this proposal.
- Any large trees or palms, pipe and wire shall be installed prior new paving or hardscape.
- · Protection of paving or hardscape by others.
- Adequate equipment access, including access for hoisting must be provided by General Contractor/ Owner; restrictions to equipment
 accessibility will be subject to T&M rates. Standby rates are \$75.00 per man, per hour, equipment rates are \$135.00/hour.
- All plant material is subject to availability and treated as a perishable commodity, no guarantee can be provided for material installation. If plant
 materials are available for a 'Contract-Grow Agreement' and time-permitted, the Owner/General Contractor may execute this option to ensure
 plant availability, which will require a deposit of 50%, this fee to be paid by General Contractor/Owner within (30) thirty days of execution of
 agreement.
- Marina will not begin the submittal process until either a contractual agreement, notice to proceed (NTP), or letter of intent (LOI) is received.
 Submittals and shop drawings shall be subject to billable dues and paid for prior to beginning the submittal process. Contractor agrees to pay for any/all advanced purchased material goods or deposits for this project once submittal is approved. Marina to provide a schedule of values with a mobilization item outlining the above deposits or contract-grow fee schedule. All orders must be in writing and subject to acceptance by Marina no verbal orders will be accepted.
- Cancellation of orders will not be accepted without prior written authorization and subject to additional charges up to 100% of total prices based on incurred costs by Marina at time of cancellation.
- Marina will not be responsible for areas destroyed or damaged by pedestrians, other contractors, weather, acts of God or anything beyond our control.

SEE NEXT PAGE



Project: CT 07-350404 RT 1, 10, 90 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Bid Date: 12/3/2024

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Exclusions: Unless specifically noted on price breakdown as part of this proposal.

· Import/export of soil/topsoil.

- Demolition, removals, rock removal, clearing, grubbing, roadside clearing.
- Permits/testing/auditing/inspection fees, sand testing per OSHA.

Water meters, water costs/fees, hot-tapping or service lines.

- Utility identification, pot-holing or navigating around existing utilities that are not buried at a depth consistent with state/ local building codes.
- · Electrical meters, pedestals or service line connections including but not limited to temporary or permanent electrical power and connection to irrigation controllers and/or irrigation booster pumps.
- Saw-cutting, breaking or removal of asphalt paving or concrete, temporary or permanent patching of concrete or asphalt, trench plates.

· Coring, boring, jacking or hydraulic drilling.

 Traffic control, survey, drainage, waterproofing, concrete paving or mowcurbs, masonry, fencing, asphalt paving, temporary facilities, construction of tree wells, site furnishings.

Protection or protection devices, relocation, repair, or maintenance of existing landscaping, utilities, or hardscape.

- Stormwater pollution prevention plans, monitoring or implementation of BMP's or erosion control, lead compliance, street-sweeping or dust control.
- Removal, disposal or maintenance of all erosion control BMP's.

· De-watering or handling of wet materials.

· Unit price shall prevail according to quantity specified on bid breakdown.

All items will be field-measured per quantities installed for final billing.

Payment & Performance Bonds. (If requested, bonds may be added as a change order to the proposed contract at a rate of 1%).

Overtime, nightwork, or task lighting.

Should you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to contact me.

TINO VASQUEZ	(657) 625-4020 Mobile	(714) 939 6600 Direct DIR Registration Number: 1000000079
By signing this partial Marina Landsca modification.	proposal, you hereby ag ape. This proposal and b	ree to accept all pricing, qualifications and exclusions, and award the contract to id breakdown will be added as an Exhibit to the subcontract agreement without an
Signature:		Date:
Full Name:		Title:



MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.

3707 W. Garden Grove Blvd., Orange, CA 92868

From: TINO VASQUEZ (657) 625-4020 Mobile (714) 939 6600 Direct

Project: CT 07-350404 RT 1, 10, 90 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

LOCATIONS
Location: SANTA MONICA

Bid Date: 12/3/2024 Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Item	Description	Quantity	U/M		Unit Cost		Total
	•						
	BASE SCOPE - LANDSCAPING						
0017	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	360	LB	\$	2.50	\$	900.00
0018	PLANT (GROUP H)	10,300	EA	\$	1.00	\$	10,300.00
0019	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	1	LS		13,000.00	\$	13,000.00
0020	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	1	LS	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00
0021	WOOD MULCH	43	CY	\$	100.00	\$	4,300.00
0022	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	1	LS	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
0023	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	1	LS	\$	8,600.00	\$	8,600.00
0024	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
	Irrigation mainline, lateral line & conductors below grade shall be	e abandon	ed in p	olac	e upon cutti	ng a	and
	capping of lines as provided by Marina; limited to removals ider	itified on di	awing	s sı	ich as valve	s a	na
	sprinkler heads.	4	LS	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
0025	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	-	EA	\$	620.00	\$	3,100.00
0026	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	5				\$	6,100.00
0027	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	1	EA	\$	6,100.00	12.5	
	Irrigation controller is included as a Leit XRC solar controller (12	station ca _l	oacity)	101	purposes of	1111	gation
	new remote control valves as shown. (Pending inquiry response) no information provided with special	l provisions	i.)				
	This controller will not support any existing irrigation control value	es downst	réam d	or u	ostream of p	rop	osed
	improvement area						
	Any additional components required for controlling systems bey	ond what is	sshow	n s	пан ве репо	orm	ea at
	additional costs to this proposal if required.	25	EA	\$	190.00	\$	4,750.00
0028	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	600	LF	\$	6.50	\$	3,900.00
0029	(F) - 1"" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	510	LF	\$	6.00	\$	3,060.00
0030	(F) - 1 1/4"" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	-	LF	\$	32.00	\$	1,280.00
0031	(F) - 1 1/2"" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	40	LF	\$	8.00	\$	2,000.00
0032	(F) - 2"" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	250		5.70			2,000.00
0033	(F) - 2 1/2"" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	200	LF	\$	10.00	\$	The second or the second
0046	1 1/2" BALL VALVE	1	EA	\$	615.00	\$	615.00
	TOTAL BASE SCOPE - LANDSCAPING					\$	85,905.00



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FORMS FOR BID

FOR CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

In District 07 On Route 1,66,90

Under

Notice to Bidders and Special Provisions dated October 21, 2024

Standard Specifications dated 2023

Project plans approved June 18, 2024

Standard Plans dated 2023

Applicable to

Electronic *Bid* book dated October 21, 2024 Identified by

Contract No. 07-350404

07-LA-1,66,90-Var

Project ID 0718000180

			×
			,
			1